News Release

Dai-ichi Life Holdings, Inc.

13-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8411, Japan http://www.dai-ichi-life-hd.com/en/



[Unofficial Translation]

December 21, 2023

Dai-ichi Life Holdings registered as an adopter of TNFD

Dai-ichi Life Holdings, Inc. hereby registered as an adopter of the Taskforce on Nature-related Financial Disclosures (TNFD)¹ recommendations (TNFD Adopter)² which were finalized in September 2023.

Dai-ichi Life Group (the "Group") prioritizes addressing climate change as our most important environmental initiative and promotes activities. We recognize that natural capital and biodiversity are important issues closely related to climate change. We have also endorsed the philosophy of TNFD, which aims to establish a framework for the systematic identification and disclosure of nature-related risks, and we joined the TNFD Forum in October 2022. In the Dai-ichi Life Holdings Integrated Report 2023, we reflected an initial analysis of nature-related risks and opportunities associated with the equity portfolio of our core domestic insurance business entity, Dai-ichi Life Insurance Company, in accordance with the LEAP approach proposed by the TNFD.

The Group will contribute to the well-being of all and build a better future alongside society so that the Group can be "by your side, for life". To achieve a sustainable society, the Group will utilize the nature-related risk analysis in our engagement with investees and other activities to contribute to nature positive and delivers value to resolve challenges related to the global environment, local communities and society.

■ Dai-ichi Life Holdings Integrated Report 2023 (For nature-related risk analysis, please refer to page 70). https://www.dai-ichi-life-hd.com/en/investor/library/annual_report/2023/pdf/index_001.pdf

¹ An international initiative aimed at developing and providing a framework for disclosing nature-related financial. information, which was officially launched in June 2021.

² An organization that has registered its intention to start making disclosures aligned with the TNFD Recommendations on the TNFD website. Organizations that have registered as an adopter are required to publish TNFD-aligned disclosures in FY2024 or FY2025.